Document Number: 42070 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Sep-09 1
Resin-Coated, Radial-Lead
Solid Tantalum Capacitors
489D, 499D
Vishay Sprague
FEATURES
• Terminations: standard SnPb, 100 % Tin available

CAPACITANCE
CR (µF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
489D
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
499D
MAX. DF, 100 Hz
AT + 25 °C
(%)
489D, 499D
UR = 3 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 4 V . . . UC = 2 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 2.6 V (ONLY 499D)
6.8 A 489D685X(*)003A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
10 B 489D106X(*)003B_ _ 1.0 0.5 8
15 B 489D156X(*)003B_ _ 1.0 0.5 8
22 C 489D226X(*)003C_ _ 1.0 0.5 8
33 C 489D336X(*)003C_ _ 1.4 0.7 8
47 D 489D476X(*)003D_ _ 2.1 1.1 8
68 D 489D686X(*)003D_ _ 3.0 1.6 8
100 E 489D107X(*)003E_ _ 4.5 2.4 10
150 H 489D157X(*)003H_ _ 6.7 3.6 10
220 M 489D227X(*)003M_ _ 9.9 5.2 10
330 N 489D337X(*)003N_ _ 14.8 7.9 10
470 N 489D477X(*)003N_ _ 21.1 11.2 12
680 R 489D687X(*)003R_ _ 30.6 16.3 12
UR = 6.3 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 8 V . . . UC = 4 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 5.2 V (ONLY 499D)
4.7 A 489D475X(*)6R3A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
6.8 A 489D685X(*)6R3A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
10 B 489D106X(*)6R3B_ _ 1.0 0.5 8
15 B 489D156X(*)6R3B_ _ 1.4 0.7 8
22 C 489D226X(*)6R3C_ _ 2.0 1.1 8
33 C 489D336X(*)6R3C_ _ 3.1 1.6 8
47 D 489D476X(*)6R3D_ _ 4.4 2.3 8
68 D 489D686X(*)6R3D_ _ 6.4 3.4 8
100 E 489D107X(*)6R3E_ _ 9.4 5.0 10
150 M 489D157X(*)6R3M_ _ 14.1 7.5 10
220 M 489D227X(*)6R3M_ _ 20.7 11.0 10
330 N 489D337X(*)6R3N_ _ 31.1 16.6 10
470 R 489D477X(*)6R3R_ _ 44.4 23.6 12
680 R 489D687X(*)6R3R_ _ 64.2 34.2 12
UR = 10 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V . . . UC = 7 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 8.6 V (ONLY 499D)
3.3 A 489D335X(*)010A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
4.7 A 489D475X(*)010A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
6.8 B 489D685X(*)010B_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
10 B 489D106X(*)010B_ _ 1.5 0.8 8
15 C 489D156X(*)010C_ _ 2.2 1.2 8

CAPACITANCE
CR (µF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
489D
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
499D
MAX. DF, 100 Hz
AT + 25 °C
(%)
489D, 499D
UR = 16 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 20 V . . . UC = 10 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 13 V (ONLY 499D)
2.2 A 489D225X(*)016A_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
3.3 B 489D335X(*)016B_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
4.7 B 489D475X(*)016B_ _ 1.1 0.6 6
6.8 C 489D685X(*)016C_ _ 1.6 0.8 6
10.0 C 489D106X(*)016C_ _ 2.4 1.2 8
15.0 D 489D156X(*)016D_ _ 3.6 1.9 8
22.0 D 489D226X(*)016D_ _ 5.2 2.8 8
33.0 E 489D336X(*)016E_ _ 7.9 4.2 8
47.0 F 489D476X(*)016F_ _ 11.2 6.0 8
68.0 M 489D686X(*)016M_ _ 16.3 8.7 8
100.0 N 489D107X(*)016N_ _ 24.0 12.8 10
150.0 N 489D157X(*)016N_ _ 36.0 19.2 10
220.0 R 489D227X(*)016R_ _ 52.8 28.1 10
UR = 20 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 26 V . . . UC = 13 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 16 V (ONLY 499D)
1.5 A 489D155X(*)020A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
2.2 B 489D225X(*)020B_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
3.3 C 489D335X(*)020C_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
4.7 C 489D475X(*)020C_ _ 1.4 0.7 6
6.8 D 489D685X(*)020D_ _ 2.0 1.0 6
10.0 D 489D106X(*)020D_ _ 3.0 1.6 8
15.0 E 489D156X(*)020E_ _ 4.5 2.4 8
22.0 F 489D226X(*)020F_ _ 6.6 3.5 8
33.0 H 489D336X(*)020H_ _ 9.9 5.2 8
47.0 M 489D476X(*)020M_ _ 14.1 7.5 8
68.0 N 489D686X(*)020N_ _ 20.4 10.8 8
100.0 N 489D107X(*)020N_ _ 30.0 16.0 10
UR = 25 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 32 V . . . UC = 17 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 21 V (ONLY 499D)
1.0 A 489D105X(*)025A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
1.5 B 489D155X(*)025B_ _  1.0 0.5 4
2.2 B 489D225X(*)025B_ _ 1.0 0.5 6
3.3 C 489D335X(*)025C_ _ 1.2 0.6 6
4.7 C 489D475X(*)025C_ _ 1.7 0.9 6

TYPE
PART NUMBER
489D
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
499D
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(µA)
489D, 499D
MAX. DF, 100 Hz
AT + 25 °C
(%)
UR = 35 V AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 46 V . . . UC= 23 V AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 28 V (ONLY 499D)
0.10 A 489D104X(*)035A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
0.15 A 489D154X(*)035A_ _  1.0 0.5 4
0.22 A 489D224X(*)035A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
0.33 A 489D334X(*)035A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
0.47 A 489D474X(*)035A_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
0.68 B 489D684X(*)035B_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
1.0 B 489D105X(*)035B_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
1.5 C 489D155X(*)035C_ _ 1.0 0.5 4
2.2 C 489D225X(*)035C_ _ 1.1 0.6 6
3.3 D 489D335X(*)035D_ _ 1.7 0.9 6